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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation Outcome/Program: General
Topic:  Staffing

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F83
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
a) Are there any plans for staff reduction? If so, please advise details ie. reduction target, how this will be achieved, services/programs to be cut etc.


b) If there are plans for staff reductions, please give the reason why these are happening


Answer:


a) Management is currently working through a process to implement the Efficiency Dividend. No final decisions have been made.


b) Not applicable.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission
Outcome/Program: General
Topic:  Staffing

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F83
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
a) Are there any plans for staff reduction? If so, please advise details ie. reduction target, how this will be achieved, services/programs to be cut etc.


b) If there are plans for staff reductions, please give the reason why these are happening.

Answer:
Please refer to the response to Question on Notice F62 from the Supplementary Budget Hearings, October 2011.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Staffing

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F83
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
a) Are there any plans for staff reduction? If so, please advise details i.e. reduction target, how this will be achieved, services/programs to be cut etc.
b) If there are plans for staff reductions, please give the reason why these are happening


Answer:
a) Yes, ComSuper is in the process of reducing its staffing compliment as a result of outsourcing a certain number of administrative functions for the Public Sector Superannuation accumulation plan (PSSap).

b) As initially announced by the Government in the Portfolio Additional Estimates 2009-10 as a part of the reform process for Australian Government superannuation schemes, ComSuper has outsourced a certain number of administrative functions of the PSSap scheme.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
Outcome/Program: General
Topic:  Staffing

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F83
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) Are there any plans for staff reduction? If so, please advise details ie. reduction target, how this will be achieved, services/programs to be cut etc.


b) If there are plans for staff reductions, please give the reason why these are happening

Answer:

a) No.
b) N/A.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Staff reductions

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F83
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
a) Are there any plans for staff reduction? If so, please advise details ie. reduction target, how this will be achieved, services/programs to be cut etc.
b) If there are plans for staff reductions, please give the reason why these are happening.


Answer:

a) – b) The FFMA has no current plans for staff reductions.

